



NEWS RELEASE November 11, 2013 CONTACTS: Gretchen Wright (Afterschool Alliance)

202/371-1999

<u>Lorelie Johnson</u> (Bright House Networks)

407/210-3188

Help Your Local Afterschool Program Win a Prize!

Bright House Networks Afterschool Facebook Photo Contest Open for Voting

Last month, more than 7,500 afterschool programs participated in *Lights On Afterschool*, the only nationwide rally for afterschool. Now those programs have an opportunity to win cash awards of up to \$2,000, and they need help from the public.

For the second year in a row, Bright House Networks and the Afterschool Alliance are holding a photo contest on the <u>Bright House Networks Facebook Contest page</u>. Programs have posted photos of afterschool activities that engage and inspire youth on the page. Now the public is invited to visit the page and vote for their favorites. Voting is open until November 15.

The photos that receive the most votes from visitors to the page will win cash awards or other prizes. One afterschool program will receive \$2,000, three programs will receive \$1,000, and five additional programs will receive special prizes from their <u>Statewide Afterschool Network</u>. The special prizes range from program supplies to free staff training.

The Afterschool Alliance organized the first *Lights On Afterschool* in 2000, to shine a light on the ways that afterschool program keep kids safe, inspire them to learn and help working families. This year, a diverse group of more than 200 national, state and local organizations have signed on as national partners for *Lights On Afterschool*, including the Empire State Building, which was lit up in yellow on October 17 to celebrate the event.

#

The Afterschool Alliance is a nonprofit public awareness and advocacy organization working to ensure that all children and youth have access to quality afterschool programs. More information is available at www.afterschoolalliance.org.

About Bright House Networks

Bright House Networks is the sixth largest owner and operator of cable systems in the U.S. and the second largest in Florida, with technologically advanced systems located in five states including Florida, Alabama, Indiana, Michigan and California.

Bright House Networks serves approximately 2.5 million customers who subscribe to one or more of its video, high-speed data and voice services. The company also offers a full suite of phone, Internet, Ethernet and cable television services to businesses of all sizes. Bright House Media Strategies, the advertising arm of Bright House Networks, offers businesses advanced targeted advertising solutions. Bright House Networks also owns and operates exclusive local news and sports channels in its Florida markets.

For more information about Bright House Networks or our products and services, visit brighthouse.com.